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Average Running Position

Sum of driver position on each lap - divided by the laps run in the race.

Gatorade Duel 1

Daytona International Speedway

February 23, 2012
Car Finish Average

Rk. Number Driver Team Pos. Place

1 14 Tony Stewart Office Depot/Mobil 1 1 2233

2 29 Kevin Harvick Budweiser 7 4.383

3 6 Ricky Stenhouse Jr. Ford EcoBoost 11 6.283

4 43 Aric Almirola Smithfield Helping Hungry Homes 15 6.783

5 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Express 17 7.333

6 31 Jeff Burton Caterpillar 4 7.350

7 22 A J Allmendinger Shell Pennzoil 8 7.683

8 1 Jamie McMurray Bass Pro Shops/Tracker Boats 10 7.933

9 98 Michael McDowell No.98 KLOVE/Curb Records Ford 6 8.800

10 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr. Diet Mountain Dew/National Guard 2 9.317

. 11 21 Trevor Bayne Motorcraft/Quick Lane Tire & Auto Center 12 9.567
12 9 Marcos Ambrose Stanley 3 10.333

13 10 Danica Patrick GoDaddy.com 16 12.133

- 14 99 Carl Edwards Fastenal 5 12.600
- 15 40 Michael Waltrip Aaron's Dream Machine 18 13.633
16 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 13 16.217

17 34 David Ragan Scorpion Truck Bedliners 14 16.683

18 7 Robby Gordon MAPEI/Menards/SPEED Energy 9 16.733

19 30 David Stremme Inception Motorsports 19 19.000

20 37 Mike Wallace Poynt.com 20 19.450
21 32 Terry Labonte C&J Energy 21 20917
22 27 Paul Menard Menards/Peak 24 21.100

23 38 David Gilliland MHP/Power Pak Pudding 22 21.183
24 42 Juan Pablo Montoya Target 23 22.350
25 83 Landon Cassill Burger King 25 25.000
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Box Score

Gatorade Duel 1
Daytona International Speedway

February 23, 2012
Green Flag Passes for the Lead: 15
Green % of | #of % of % of

Car Mid 6 Laps High Low Avg | Pass Green Times Quality Quality | Fastest Lapsin Laps Laps Laps| Total Driver

No. Driver Start Race to Go  Finish Pos Pos Pos | Diff. Passes Passed Passes Passes Laps Top 15 in Led Led| Laps Rating Pts
14 Tony Stewart 6 2 1 1 1 10 2 2 32 30 32 100.0 3 60 100.0 21 35.0 60 135.3 0
88  Dale Earnhardt Jr. 2 13 7 2 1 19 9 13 66 53 66 100.0 6 59 98.3 5 83 60 85.8 0
9  Marcos Ambrose 3 5 16 3 1 18 10 -17 61 78 61 100.0 7 48 80.0 5 83 60 80.4 0
31  Jeff Burton 13 8 4 4 2 15 7 13 109 96 109 100.0 1 60 100.0 0 .0 60 97.7 0
99  Carl Edwards 1 16 6 5 1 19 13 -20 32 52 25 78.1 0 37 61.7 2 33 60 66.9 0
98  Michael McDowell 21 10 8 6 2 22 9 3 86 83 86 100.0 3 55 91.7 0 .0 60 87.6 0
29  Kevin Harvick 12 2 7 2 17 4 10 59 49 59 100.0 0 59 98.3 0 .0 60 108.6 0
22 AJ Allmendinger 10 5 8 4 15 8 4 119 115 119 100.0 3 60 100.0 0 .0 60 90.3 0
7  Robby Gordon 25 17 15 9 9 25 17 -23 17 40 17 100.0 1 28 46.7 0 .0 60 56.2 0
1 Jamie McMurray 16 9 11 10 2 16 8 -8 104 112 104 100.0 3 60 100.0 0 .0 60 83.6 0
6 Ricky Stenhouse Jr. 4 4 12 11 3 14 6 0 64 64 64 100.0 2 60 100.0 0 .0 60 101.2 0
21 Trevor Bayne 5 11 14 12 1 16 10 -8 113 121 113 100.0 2 60 100.0 0 .0 60 76.6 0
2 Brad Keselowski 11 18 9 13 9 22 16 11 17 6 15 88.2 2 21 35.0 0 .0 60 59.3 0
34  David Ragan 9 15 10 14 9 21 17 -2 15 17 5 333 1 15 25.0 0 .0 60 533 0
43 Aric Almirola 7 6 3 15 2 15 7 7 76 69 76 100.0 3 60 100.0 0 .0 60 91.8 0
10  Danica Patrick 17 12 13 16 6 19 12 2 85 83 85 100.0 1 51 85.0 0 .0 59 65.7 0
11 Denny Hamlin 20 1 17 17 1 20 7 -6 39 45 36 92.3 3 41 68.3 27 45.0 59 92.9 0
40  Michael Waltrip 19 14 18 18 6 22 14 -7 71 78 70 98.6 2 41 68.3 0 .0 51 59.6 0
30 David Stremme 15 19 19 19 3 23 19 -1 3 4 1 333 0 2 33 0 .0 27 32.1 0
37 Mike Wallace 24 20 20 20 12 24 19 -5 23 28 12 52.2 0 4 6.7 0 .0 23 342 0
32 Terry Labonte 18 21 21 21 15 24 21 -6 5 11 0 .0 0 1 1.7 0 .0 12 31.7 0
38  David Gilliland 23 22 22 22 7 23 21 11 18 7 14 77.8 0 3 5.0 0 .0 8 36.3 0
42 Juan Pablo Montoya 14 24 24 23 7 24 22 -8 16 24 16 100.0 0 7 11.7 0 .0 8 37.1 0
27  Paul Menard 8 23 23 24 2 24 21 -9 12 21 12 100.0 0 8 13.3 0 .0 8 41.8 0
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Box Score
Glossary
Green % of | #of % of % of
Car Mid 6 Laps High Low Avg | Pass Green Times Quality Quality | Fastest Lapsin Laps Laps Laps| Total Driver
No. Driver Start Race to Go  Finish Pos Pos Pos | Diff. Passes Passed Passes Passes Laps Top 15 in Led Led| Laps Rating Pts
83  Landon Cassill 22 25 25 25 22 25 25 221 0 21 0 - 0 0 .0 0 .0 3 24.9 0

Column Name

Driver Rating:

Fastest Laps:
Green Passes:

Green Times Passed:

Passing Differential:
Quality Passes:

Formula combining the following categories: Win, Finish, Top-15 Finish, Average Running Position while on Lead Lap, Average Speed
Under Green, Fastest Lap, Led Most Laps, Lead-Lap Finish. Maximum: 150 points per race.

How many times driver had the fastest lap of all drivers

Green flag passes for position

Number of times passed under a green flag

Total passes minues the number of times passed under a green flag

Number of times passing a car running in the Top 15 while under a green flag
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Closers

Positions improved in the last 10 percent (6 laps) of the race.

Gatorade Duel 1

Daytona International Speedway

February 23, 2012
Car 6 Laps  Finish Pos
Rk. Number Driver Team To Go Pos. Gained

1 9  Marcos Ambrose Stanley 16 3 13

2 7  Robby Gordon MAPEI/Menards/SPEED Energy 15 9 6
3 88  Dale Earnhardt Jr. Diet Mountain Dew/National Guard 7 2 5
t4 21 Trevor Bayne Motorcraft/Quick Lane Tire & Auto Center 14 12 2
t4 98  Michael McDowell No.98 KLOVE/Curb Records Ford 8 6 2
t6 99  Carl Edwards Fastenal 6 5 1
t6 1 Jamie McMurray Bass Pro Shops/Tracker Boats 11 10 1
to 42 Juan Pablo Montoya Target 24 23 1
to 6  Ricky Stenhouse Jr. Ford EcoBoost 12 11 1
t10 31  Jeff Burton Caterpillar 4 4 0
. t10 83  Landon Cassill Burger King 25 25 0
t10 38  David Gilliland MHP/Power Pak Pudding 22 22 0
t10 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Express 17 17 0
. t10 32 Terry Labonte C&J Energy 21 21 0
t10 14 Tony Stewart Office Depot/Mobil 1 1 1 0
t10 30  David Stremme Inception Motorsports 19 19 0
t10 37  Mike Wallace Poynt.com 20 20 0
t10 40  Michael Waltrip Aaron's Dream Machine 18 18 0
19 27  Paul Menard Menards/Peak 23 24 -1
t20 22 AJ Allmendinger Shell Pennzoil 5 8 -3
120 10 Danica Patrick GoDaddy.com 13 16 -3
22 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 9 13 -4
22 34  David Ragan Scorpion Truck Bedliners 10 14 -4
24 29  Kevin Harvick Budweiser 7 -5
25 43 Aric Almirola Smithfield Helping Hungry Homes 15 -12
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Driver Rating

Gatorade Duel 1

Daytona International Speedway

February 23,2012

Team

Average Speed Under Green, Fastest lap, Led Most Laps, Lead-Lap Finish. Maximum: 150 points per race.
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10 1
11 9
12 21
13 99
14 10
15 40
16 2
17 7
18 34
19 27
20 42
21 38
22 37
23 30
24 32
25 83

Tony Stewart
Kevin Harvick
Ricky Stenhouse Jr
Jeff Burton

Denny Hamlin
Aric Almirola

A J Allmendinger
Michael McDowell
Dale Earnhardt Jr.
Jamie McMurray
Marcos Ambrose
Trevor Bayne

Carl Edwards
Danica Patrick
Michael Waltrip
Brad Keselowski
Robby Gordon
David Ragan

Paul Menard

Juan Pablo Montoya
David Gilliland
Mike Wallace
David Stremme
Terry Labonte
Landon Cassill

Office Depot/Mobil 1

Budweiser

Ford EcoBoost

Caterpillar

FedEx Express

Smithfield Helping Hungry Homes
Shell Pennzoil

No0.98 KLOVE/Curb Records Ford
Diet Mountain Dew/National Guard
Bass Pro Shops/Tracker Boats
Stanley

Motorcraft/Quick Lane Tire & Auto Center
Fastenal

GoDaddy.com

Aaron's Dream Machine

Miller Lite
MAPEI/Menards/SPEED Energy
Scorpion Truck Bedliners
Menards/Peak

Target

MHP/Power Pak Pudding
Poynt.com

Inception Motorsports

C&J Energy

Burger King
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Formula combining the following categories: Win, Finish, Top-15 Finish, Average Running Position While on Lead Lap,
Car
Rk. Number Driver i

14

29

6 .

31

11

43

22

98 6

88

Finish Driver
Pos Rating

1 1353
7 108.6
11 101.2
4 97.7
17 92.9
15 91.8
8 90.3
87.6

2 85.8
10 83.6
3 80.4
12 76.6
5 66.9
16 65.7
18 59.6
13 59.3
9 56.2
14 533
24 41.8
23 37.1
22 36.3
20 342
19 32.1
21 31.7
25 24.9




Gatorade Duel 1

Daytona International Speedway

Fastest Drivers Early In a Run

Ranks each driver during the first 25 percent of laps run since a pit stop.
Only includes drivers finishing within five laps of the leader.

/Il NASGAR

February 23, 2012
Car Finish Laps

RK. Number Driver Team Pos. Completed  Speed

1 98 Michael McDowell No0.98 KLOVE/Curb Records Ford 6 60 196.447

2 43 Aric Almirola Smithfield Helping Hungry Homes 15 60 196.392

3 29 Kevin Harvick Budweiser 7 60 196.381

4 31 Jeff Burton Caterpillar 60 196.336

5 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 13 60 196.325

6 14 Tony Stewart Office Depot/Mobil 1 1 60 196.280

7 1 Jamie McMurray Bass Pro Shops/Tracker Boats 10 60 196.208

8 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr. Diet Mountain Dew/National Guard 2 60 196.194

9 22 A J Allmendinger Shell Pennzoil 8 60 196.121

10 6 Ricky Stenhouse Jr. Ford EcoBoost 11 60 195.973

. 11 10 Danica Patrick GoDaddy.com 16 59 195.909
12 21 Trevor Bayne Motorcraft/Quick Lane Tire & Auto Center 12 60 195.861

13 34 David Ragan Scorpion Truck Bedliners 14 60 195.580

[ 14 99 Carl Edwards Fastenal 5 60 195.550
15 9 Marcos Ambrose Stanley 3 60 195.021

16 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Express 17 59 194.986

17 7 Robby Gordon MAPEI/Menards/SPEED Energy 9 60 192.014
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Fastest Drivers Late In a Run

Ranks each driver during the last 25 percent of laps run since a pit stop.
Only includes drivers finishing within five laps of the leader.

Gatorade Duel 1
Daytona International Speedway

February 23, 2012
Car Finish Laps
Rk. Number Driver Team Pos. Completed Speed
1 31 Jeff Burton Caterpillar 4 60 197.600
2 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Express 17 59 197.510
3 22 A J Allmendinger Shell Pennzoil 8 60 197.491
4 1 Jamie McMurray Bass Pro Shops/Tracker Boats 10 60 197.482
5 43 Aric Almirola Smithfield Helping Hungry Homes 15 60 197.408
6 6 Ricky Stenhouse Jr. Ford EcoBoost 11 60 197.405
7 9 Marcos Ambrose Stanley 3 60 197.183
8 14 Tony Stewart Office Depot/Mobil 1 1 60 197.180
9 29 Kevin Harvick Budweiser 7 60 197.122
10 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr. Diet Mountain Dew/National Guard 2 60 197.001
. 11 10 Danica Patrick GoDaddy.com 16 59 196.789 .

12 21 Trevor Bayne Motorcraft/Quick Lane Tire & Auto Center 12 60 196.773 ‘ o\
13 98 Michael McDowell No0.98 KLOVE/Curb Records Ford 6 60 196.652 I \

[ 14 7 Robby Gordon MAPEI/Menards/SPEED Energy 9 60 194.388 2 :\J\‘
15 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 13 60 194.383 N |
16 34 David Ragan Scorpion Truck Bedliners 14 60 194.372 e

99 Carl Edwards Fastenal 60 194.186
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Fastest Laps Run

The number of laps a driver had the fastest lap in the race.

Green Flag Laps in Race: 50

Gatorade Duel 1

Daytona International Speedway

/Il NASGAR

February 23, 2012

Total

Car Percent of Finish Fastest

Rk. Number Driver Team Fastest Laps Pos. Laps
1 9 Marcos Ambrose Stanley 14.0 3 7
2 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr. Diet Mountain Dew/National Guard 12.0 2 6
t3 22 A J Allmendinger Shell Pennzoil 6.0 3
t3 43 Aric Almirola Smithfield Helping Hungry Homes 6.0 15 3
t3 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Express 6.0 17 3
t3 98 Michael McDowell No.98 KLOVE/Curb Records Ford 6.0 6 3
t3 1 Jamie McMurray Bass Pro Shops/Tracker Boats 6.0 10 3
t3 14 Tony Stewart Office Depot/Mobil 1 6.0 1 3
t9 21 Trevor Bayne Motorcraft/Quick Lane Tire & Auto Center 4.0 12 2
t9 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 4.0 13 2
t9 Ricky Stenhouse Jr. Ford EcoBoost 4.0 11 2
t9 40 Michael Waltrip Aaron's Dream Machine 4.0 18 2
t13 31 Jetf Burton Caterpillar 2.0 4 1
t13 7 Robby Gordon MAPEI/Menards/SPEED Energy 2.0 9 1
t13 10 Danica Patrick GoDaddy.com 2.0 16 1
t13 34 David Ragan Scorpion Truck Bedliners 2.0 14 1
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Fastest on Restarts

Average speed of first two laps under green.

Gatorade Duel 1

Daytona International Speedway

February 23, 2012

Car Finish Average

Rk. Number Driver Team Pos. Speed

1 42 Juan Pablo Montoya Target 23 199.340

2 38 David Gilliland MHP/Power Pak Pudding 22 198.417

3 27 Paul Menard Menards/Peak 24 197.854

4 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr. Diet Mountain Dew/National Guard 2 187.567

5 98 Michael McDowell No0.98 KLOVE/Curb Records Ford 6 186.948

[ 10 Danica Patrick GoDaddy.com 16 186.945

7 9 Marcos Ambrose Stanley 3 186.916

8 7 Robby Gordon MAPEI/Menards/SPEED Energy 9 186.903

9 14 Tony Stewart Office Depot/Mobil 1 1 186.806

10 31 Jeff Burton Caterpillar 4 186.464

. 11 29 Kevin Harvick Budweiser 7 186.444
12 99 Carl Edwards Fastenal 5 186.285

13 21 Trevor Bayne Motorcraft/Quick Lane Tire & Auto Center 12 185.359

- 14 22 A J Allmendinger Shell Pennzoil 8 185.236
l 15 6 Ricky Stenhouse Jr. Ford EcoBoost 11 184.807
16 30 David Stremme Inception Motorsports 19 184.565

17 1 Jamie McMurray Bass Pro Shops/Tracker Boats 10 184.472

18 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 13 184.199

19 34 David Ragan Scorpion Truck Bedliners 14 184.186

20 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Express 17 181.947

21 40 Michael Waltrip Aaron's Dream Machine 18 161.965

22 37 Mike Wallace Poynt.com 20 151.405

23 43 Aric Almirola Smithfield Helping Hungry Homes 15 146.960

24 83 Landon Cassill Burger King 25 110.515

25 32 Terry Labonte C&J Energy 21 88.099
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Green Flag Passes

Drivers with the most passes during green flag conditions in the race.

Gatorade Duel 1
Daytona International Speedway

February 23, 2012
Car Finish Green Flag
RKk. Number Driver Team Pos. Passes :
1 22 A J Allmendinger Shell Pennzoil 8 119 :
2 21 Trevor Bayne Motorcraft/Quick Lane Tire & Auto Center 12 113 = =
3 31 Jeff Burton Caterpillar 4 109 9% ‘,"
4 1 Jamie McMurray Bass Pro Shops/Tracker Boats 10 104 I3 .“ . ’ .
5 98 Michael McDowell No.98 KLOVE/Curb Records Ford 6 86 \ : 3
6 10 Danica Patrick GoDaddy.com 16 85 \ \ -
7 43 Aric Almirola Smithfield Helping Hungry Homes 15 76 j-‘.
8 40 Michael Waltrip Aaron's Dream Machine 18 71 "r,
9 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr. Diet Mountain Dew/National Guard 2 66 ,
10 6 Ricky Stenhouse Jr. Ford EcoBoost 11 64
. 11 9 Marcos Ambrose Stanley 3 61 "
12 29 Kevin Harvick Budweiser 7 59 RN
13 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Express 17 39 | \
o~ t14 99 Carl Edwards Fastenal 5 32 e ';'1
t14 14 Tony Stewart Office Depot/Mobil 1 1 32 9 { _.
16 37 Mike Wallace Poynt.com 20 23 u;-’ 2 _:‘ |
17 38 David Gilliland MHP/Power Pak Pudding 22 18 g
t18 7 Robby Gordon MAPEI/Menards/SPEED Energy 9 17
t18 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 13 17
20 42 Juan Pablo Montoya Target 23 16
21 34 David Ragan Scorpion Truck Bedliners 14 15
22 27 Paul Menard Menards/Peak 24 12
23 32 Terry Labonte C&lJ Energy 21 5
24 30 David Stremme Inception Motorsports 19 3
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Green Flag Speed

Fastest drivers during green flag conditions in the race.

Gatorade Duel 1
Daytona International Speedway

February 23, 2012
Car Finish Green
Rk. Number Driver Team Pos. Flag Speed
1 43 Aric Almirola Smithfield Helping Hungry Homes 15 196.903
2 31 Jeff Burton Caterpillar 4 196.842
3 14 Tony Stewart Office Depot/Mobil 1 1 196.806
4 22 A J Allmendinger Shell Pennzoil 8 196.799
5 6 Ricky Stenhouse Jr. Ford EcoBoost 11 196.798
6 29 Kevin Harvick Budweiser 7 196.792
7 1 Jamie McMurray Bass Pro Shops/Tracker Boats 10 196.774
8 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr. Diet Mountain Dew/National Guard 2 196.684
9 98 Michael McDowell No.98 KLOVE/Curb Records Ford 6 196.645
10 10 Danica Patrick GoDaddy.com 16 196.602
. 11 21 Trevor Bayne Motorcraft/Quick Lane Tire & Auto Center 12 196.534 '

12 9 Marcos Ambrose Stanley 3 196.182 !
13 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Express 17 196.152

q 14 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 13 195.331

- 15 34 David Ragan Scorpion Truck Bedliners 14 195.140
16 99 Carl Edwards Fastenal 5 195.050
17 7 Robby Gordon MAPEI/Menards/SPEED Energy 9 194.103
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Laps in Top 15
The number of laps that a driver was within the top 15 positions in the race.
Laps in Race: 60

Gatorade Duel 1
Daytona International Speedway

February 23, 2012
Car Percentage of Finish Laps in
Rk. Number Driver Team Laps in Top 15 Pos. Top 15 .
tl 22 A J Allmendinger Shell Pennzoil 100.0 8 60 : -'; -
tl 43 Aric Almirola Smithfield Helping Hungry Homes 100.0 15 60 - "
tl 21 Trevor Bayne Motorcraft/Quick Lane Tire & Auto Center 100.0 12 60 Tk
tl 31 JeffBurton Caterpillar 100.0 4 60 e
tl 1 Jamie McMurray Bass Pro Shops/Tracker Boats 100.0 10 60 N ] : 3
tl 6 Ricky Stenhouse Jr. Ford EcoBoost 100.0 11 60 \ \ -
tl 14 Tony Stewart Office Depot/Mobil 1 100.0 1 60 j-".
t8 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr. Diet Mountain Dew/National Guard 98.3 2 59 )
t8 29 Kevin Harvick Budweiser 98.3 7 59 ,
10 98 Michael McDowell No.98 KLOVE/Curb Records Ford 91.7 6 55
. 11 10 Danica Patrick GoDaddy.com 85.0 16 51 "
12 9 Marcos Ambrose Stanley 80.0 3 48 N
t13 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Express 68.3 17 41 | "
- t13 40 Michael Waltrip Aaron's Dream Machine 68.3 18 41 ) . *\‘ '3-1‘
: 15 99 Carl Edwards Fastenal 61.7 5 37 i Y
16 7 Robby Gordon MAPEI/Menards/SPEED Energy 46.7 9 28 N -2 A\
17 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 35.0 13 21 .
18 34 David Ragan Scorpion Truck Bedliners 25.0 14 15
19 27 Paul Menard Menards/Peak 133 24 8
20 42 Juan Pablo Montoya Target 11.7 23 7
21 37 Mike Wallace Poynt.com 6.7 20 4
22 38 David Gilliland MHP/Power Pak Pudding 5.0 22 3
23 30 David Stremme Inception Motorsports 33 19 2
24 32 Terry Labonte C&lJ Energy 1.7 21 1
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Laps Led

Number of laps the driver led in the race.
Laps in Race: 60

Gatorade Duel 1
Daytona International Speedway

February 23, 2012

Car Percent of Finish Laps
Rk. Number Driver Team Laps Led Pos. Led
1 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Express 45.0 17 27
2 14 Tony Stewart Office Depot/Mobil 1 35.0 1 21
t3 9 Marcos Ambrose Stanley 8.3 3 5
t3 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr. Diet Mountain Dew/National Guard 8.3 2 5
5 99 Carl Edwards Fastenal 33 5
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Quality Passes

Passing a car running in the Top 15 while under a green flag.

Gatorade Duel 1
Daytona International Speedway

February 23, 2012
Car Finish Quality
RK. Number Driver Team Pos. Passes
1 22 A J Allmendinger Shell Pennzoil 8 119 :
2 21 Trevor Bayne Motorcraft/Quick Lane Tire & Auto Center 12 113 T
3 31 Jeff Burton Caterpillar 4 109 ek
4 1 Jamie McMurray Bass Pro Shops/Tracker Boats 10 104 i ‘ a ’
5 98 Michael McDowell No.98 KLOVE/Curb Records Ford 6 86 N
6 10 Danica Patrick GoDaddy.com 16 85 =y
7 43 Aric Almirola Smithfield Helping Hungry Homes 15 76 %,
8 40 Michael Waltrip Aaron's Dream Machine 18 70 %
9 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr. Diet Mountain Dew/National Guard 2 66 !
10 6 Ricky Stenhouse Jr. Ford EcoBoost 11 64
. 11 9 Marcos Ambrose Stanley 3 61

12 29 Kevin Harvick Budweiser 7 59 | '-{’I .
13 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Express 17 36 [ \
14 14 Tony Stewart Office Depot/Mobil 1 1 32 (-2

i 15 99 Carl Edwards Fastenal 5 25 | \’n \
16 7 Robby Gordon MAPEI/Menards/SPEED Energy 9 17 !
17 42 Juan Pablo Montoya Target 23 16 :
18 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 13 15
19 38 David Gilliland MHP/Power Pak Pudding 22 14
20 27 Paul Menard Menards/Peak 24 12
t20 37 Mike Wallace Poynt.com 20 12
22 34 David Ragan Scorpion Truck Bedliners 14 5
23 30 David Stremme Inception Motorsports 19
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Speed by Quarter

Difference between the Average Green Flag Speed of the Driver from the Field in each Quarter
Only includes drivers finishing within five laps of the leader.

Gatorade Duel 1
Daytona International Speedway

February 23, 2012
Car Finish

Rk. Number Driver Pos. Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Total

1 29 Kevin Harvick 7 375 135 321 395 291

2 31 Jeff Burton 4 .366 -.055 396 352 .246

3 1 Jamie McMurray 10 154 -.087 .167 .830 221

4 14 Tony Stewart 1 .046 .047 325 466 214

5 22 A J Allmendinger 8 .050 .056 .140 .604 .190

6 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr. 2 464 -.090 142 .296 .168

7 43 Aric Almirola 15 =311 155 339 408 167

8 6 Ricky Stenhouse Jr. 11 -.330 122 317 .303 126

9 98 Michael McDowell 6 555 -.134 325 -.262 116

10 10 Danica Patrick 16 .080 .103 160 -.125 .070

. 11 21 Trevor Bayne 12 -215 -.133 210 -221 -.064
12 11 Denny Hamlin 17 490 .034 -.012 -1.786 -.230 l

13 9 Marcos Ambrose 3 =371 203 -.286 -1.451 =371

[ 14 2 Brad Keselowski 13 138 -.344 -2.509 -1.701 -1.157

15 34 David Ragan 14 -.483 -.178 -2.690 -1.778 -1.303

16 99 Carl Edwards 5 -.766 -.370 -2.530 -1.753 -1.366

Robby Gordon
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Speed when there is another vehicle within one car length (green conditions only).

Speed In Traffic

Gatorade Duel 1
Daytona International Speedway

February 23, 2012
Car Finish

Rk. Number Driver Team Pos. Speed
1 37 Mike Wallace Poynt.com 20 197.083
2 14 Tony Stewart Office Depot/Mobil 1 1 196.867
3 43 Aric Almirola Smithfield Helping Hungry Homes 15 196.786
4 6 Ricky Stenhouse Jr. Ford EcoBoost 11 196.781
5 29 Kevin Harvick Budweiser 7 196.771
6 31 Jeff Burton Caterpillar 4 196.723
7 38 David Gilliland MHP/Power Pak Pudding 22 196.651
8 22 A J Allmendinger Shell Pennzoil 8 196.649
9 98 Michael McDowell No.98 KLOVE/Curb Records Ford 196.605
10 1 Jamie McMurray Bass Pro Shops/Tracker Boats 10 196.504
. 11 40 Michael Waltrip Aaron's Dream Machine 18 196.474
12 21 Trevor Bayne Motorcraft/Quick Lane Tire & Auto Center 12 196.439
13 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr. Diet Mountain Dew/National Guard 2 196.434
[ 14 10 Danica Patrick GoDaddy.com 16 196.388
15 9 Marcos Ambrose Stanley 3 196.309
16 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Express 17 196.307
17 42 Juan Pablo Montoya Target 23 196.270
18 27 Paul Menard Menards/Peak 24 196.085

19 2
20 7
21 99
22 34

Brad Keselowski
Robby Gordon
Carl Edwards
David Ragan
Terry Labonte

Provided by STATS LLC and NAS
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MAPEI/Menards/SPEED Energy
Fastenal

Scorpion Truck Bedliners

C&J Energy
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13

14
21

195.023
194.911
194.810
194.642
193.040
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